## **MEMORANDUM**

## CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

## **EMAILED MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Renee' Loree

**CBJ** Purchasing Officer

Date:

July 30, 2020

FROM:

Greg Smith Jant Sankle

File:

2013

SUBJ:

POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS

Melvin Park Field No.1 Grading

Contract No. BE20-286

Contract Administrator

This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on July 30, 2020, for the subject project. The responsive bidders and their total bids are as follows:

BIDDERS	TOTAL BID				
Admiralty Construction, Inc.	\$109,142.00				
Southeast Earthmovers Inc.	\$119,897.00				
ENCO Alaska Inc.	\$120,637.00				
Engineer's Estimate	\$138,599.00				

The bid from Rock Bottom Enterprise, LLC, has been deemed non-responsive due to not meeting the bid security requirement.

The apparent low bidder is Admiralty Construction, Inc., The CBJ intends to award the Total Bid in the amount of \$109,142.00.

This notice begins the protest period per Purchasing Code 53.50.062. Protests will be executed in accordance with CBJ Ordinance 53.50.062 "Protests", and 53.50.080 "Administration of Protest." The CBJ Purchasing Code is available online at: http://www.juneau.org/law or from the CBJ Purchasing Division at (907) 586-5258.

The apparent low bidder has until 4:30 p.m. on August 6, 2020, to submit the Subcontractor Report, Section 00360 to the Engineering Department Contracts Office. The Subcontractor Report must be submitted even if there are no subcontractors planned for the job.

c. Bidders Alec Venechuk, PE, CBJ Project Manager



BID SUMN	MARY Reviewed by:	Caleb Comas		Certified by:	Greg Smith						
Project Title Contract No.	Melvin Park Field No. 1 Grading BE20-286			Engine	er's Estimate	Admiralty Construction PO Box 240169		SEEM PO Box 784		ENCO PO Box 33022	
Bid Opening Date: July 30, 2020		File No. 2013 CIP No.: P41-097				Douglas, AK 99824		Sitka, AK 99835		Juneau, AK 99803	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1505.1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	LS	\$12,500.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	LS	\$11,000.00
1570.1	Erosion and Sediment Control	Lump Sum	All Req'd	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00
2202.1	Excavation	CY	375	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$23.00	\$8,625.00	\$9.00	\$3,375.00	\$30.00	\$11,250.00
2202.2	Excavate, Salvage and Regrade Field Surfacing Cap	CY	466	\$35.00	\$16,310.00	\$30.00	\$13,980.00	\$24.00	\$11,184.00	\$60.00	\$27,960.00
2202.3	Field Surfacing Material, Owner Furnished	CY	110	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
2202.4	Construct Pitchers Mound	Lump Sum	All Req'd	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00
2702.1	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$6,500.00
2704.1	16-Foot Foul Pole with Wing	Each	2	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
2705.1	Poly Cap Fence Top Rail Protector	LF	657	\$7.00	\$4,599.00	\$5.00	\$3,285.00	\$3.25	\$2,135.25	\$5.00	\$3,285.00
2707.1	6-Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	641	\$90.00	\$57,690.00	\$72.00	\$46,152.00	\$92.75	\$59,452.75	\$62.00	\$39,742.00
2707.2	5-Foot Swing Gate	Each	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
2707.3	6-Foot Double Swing Gate	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 138,599.00		\$ 109,142.00		\$ 119,897.00		\$ 120,637.00